Gilead Sciences, Inc. Healthcare Policy Political Action Committee (PAC)

Contributions
January - June 2025

U.S. Senate - Candidate Committees

Legislator
Alsobrooks, Angela

Banks, Jim

Blunt Rochester, Lisa
Britt, Katie
Capito, Shelley
Cassidy, Bill
Collins, Susan
Daines, Steve
Kaine, Timothy
Lankford, James
Marshall, Roger
Moody, Ashley
Mullin, Markwayne
Young, Todd
Young, Todd

Political Committee
Alsobrooks for Senate

Banks for Senate

Lisa Blunt Rochester for Senate
Britt for Alabama

Capito for West Virginia

Bill Cassidy for U.S. Senate
Collins for Senator

Steve Daines for Montana
Kaine for Virginia

Families for James Lankford
Kansans for Marshall

Moody for Florida

Mullin for America

Friends of Todd Young
Friends of Todd Young

U.S. House of Representatives - Candidate Committees

Legislator
Aguilar, Peter

Auchincloss, Jake
Balderson, Troy
Barragan, Nanette
Bean, Aaron

Bera, Amerish
Boyle, Brendan
Buchanan, Vern
Bynum, Janelle
Carter, Troy
Clark, Katherine
Comer, James
Conaway, Herb
Correa, Lou
Davis, Donald
Dean Cunnane, Madeleine
DeGette, Diana
DelBene, Suzan
Emmer, Tom
Figures, Shomari
Gray, Adam
Griffith, H. Morgan
Guthrie, S. Brett
Horsford, Steven
Hudson, Richard
Johnson, Mike
Joyce, John

Kelly, Mike
Letlow, Julia
Liccardo, Sam
Malliotakis, Nicole
McBride, Sarah
Miller, Carol
Mrvan, Frank
Mullin, Kevin
Murphy, Gregory
Peters, Scott
Reschenthaler, Guy
Ross, Deborah
Ruiz, Raul

Rulli, Michael

Political Committee

Pete Aguilar for Congress
Jake Auchincloss for Congress
Balderson for Congress
Barragan for Congress

Aaron Bean for Congress
Bera for Congress

Citizens for Boyle

Vern Buchanan for Congress
Janelle Bynum for Congress
Troy Carter for Congress
Katherine Clark for Congress
Comer for Congress

Herb Conaway for Congress
Lou Correa for Congress

Don Davis for NC

Mad 4 PA PAC

Diana DeGette for Congress
DelBene for Congress
Emmer for Congress

Committee to Elect Shomari Figures for Congress

Adam Gray for Congress
Morgan Griffith for Congress
Guthrie for Congress
Nevadans for Steven Horsford
Hudson for Congress

Mike Johnson for Louisiana
Dr. John Joyce for Congress
Mike Kelly for Congress
Julia Letlow for Congress
Liccardo for Congress

Nicole for New York
McBride for Delaware

Carol for Congress

Mrvan for Congress

Kevin Mullin for Congress
Friends to Elect Dr. Greg Murphy to Congress
Scott Peters for Congress
Guy for Congress

Deborah Ross for Congress
Dr. Raul Ruiz for Congress
Rulli for Ohio

State
Maryland
Indiana
Delaware
Alabama
West Virginia
Louisiana
Maine
Montana
Virginia
Oklahoma
Kansas
Florida
Oklahoma
Indiana
Indiana

State
California
Massachusetts
Ohio
California
Florida
California
Pennsylvania
Florida
Oregon
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Kentucky
New Jersey
California
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Colorado
Washington
Minnesota
Alabama
California
Virginia
Kentucky
Nevada

North Carolina
Louisiana
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Louisiana
California
New York
Delaware
West Virginia
Indiana
California
North Carolina
California
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
California
Ohio

Party
Democratic

Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Party
Democratic

Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican

Amount
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$2,500
$4,000
$2,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$500

Amount
$5,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000



Scalise, Stephen

Schneider, Bradley

Schrier, Kim
Sewell, Terri
Smith, Adrian
Soto, Darren
Trahan, Lori
Veasey, Marc

Watson Coleman, Bonnie

Yakym, Rudy

Scalise for Congress

Schneider for Congress

Dr Kim Schrier for Congress

Terri Sewell for Congress

Adrian Smith for Congress

Darren Soto for Congress

Lori Trahan for Congress Committee

Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee
Bonnie Watson Coleman for Congress

Rudy for Indiana

Leadership Political Action Committees

Legislator
Carter, Buddy

Coons, Christopher

Cornyn, John
Daines, Steve
Smith, Jason
Tillis, Thom

Non-Candidate Committees

Legislator
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Political Committee

Buddy PAC

Blue Hen Federal PAC

Alamo PAC

Big Sky Opportunity PAC

Mr. Southern Missourian In The House PAC
Together Holding Our Majority PAC

Political Committee

150PAC.Org

Aspire PAC

CHC BOLD PAC

Congressional Black Caucus PAC

Equality PAC

House Conservatives Fund

Moderate Democrats PAC

New Democrat Coalition Action Fund
Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of
America (PhRMA) Better Government Committee

Louisiana
Illinois
Washington
Alabama
Nebraska
Florida
Massachusetts
Texas

New Jersey
Indiana

State
Georgia
Delaware
Texas
Montana
Missouri

North Carolina

State
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican

Party
Republican

Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Party
Bipartisan
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Bipartisan

$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

Amount
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000

Amount
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Total 2025 1H PAC Contributions:

$207,500



