Gilead Sciences, Inc. Healthcare Policy Political Action Committee (PAC) Contributions January - June 2025

U.S. Senate - Candidate Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Alsobrooks, Angela	Alsobrooks for Senate	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Banks, Jim	Banks for Senate	Indiana	Republican	\$2,500
Blunt Rochester, Lisa	Lisa Blunt Rochester for Senate	Delaware	Democratic	\$5,000
Britt, Katie	Britt for Alabama	Alabama	Republican	\$2,500
Capito, Shelley	Capito for West Virginia	West Virginia	Republican	\$2,500
Cassidy, Bill	Bill Cassidy for U.S. Senate	Louisiana	Republican	\$1,000
Collins, Susan	Collins for Senator	Maine	Republican	\$2,500
Daines, Steve	Steve Daines for Montana	Montana	Republican	\$4,000
Kaine, Timothy	Kaine for Virginia	Virginia	Democratic	\$2,500
Lankford, James	Families for James Lankford	Oklahoma	Republican	\$1,500
Marshall, Roger	Kansans for Marshall	Kansas	Republican	\$2,500
Moody, Ashley	Moody for Florida	Florida	Republican	\$2,500
Mullin, Markwayne	Mullin for America	Oklahoma	Republican	\$2,500
Young, Todd	Friends of Todd Young	Indiana	Republican	\$2,000
Young, Todd	Friends of Todd Young	Indiana	Republican	\$500

U.S. House of Representatives - Candidate Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Aguilar, Peter	Pete Aguilar for Congress	California	Democratic	\$5,000
Auchincloss, Jake	Jake Auchincloss for Congress	Massachusetts	Democratic	\$2,500
Balderson, Troy	Balderson for Congress	Ohio	Republican	\$1,000
Barragan, Nanette	Barragan for Congress	California	Democratic	\$2,500
Bean, Aaron	Aaron Bean for Congress	Florida	Republican	\$1,000
Bera, Amerish	Bera for Congress	California	Democratic	\$2,500
Boyle, Brendan	Citizens for Boyle	Pennsylvania	Democratic	\$2,500
Buchanan, Vern	Vern Buchanan for Congress	Florida	Republican	\$2,500
Bynum, Janelle	Janelle Bynum for Congress	Oregon	Democratic	\$1,000
Carter, Troy	Troy Carter for Congress	Louisiana	Democratic	\$3,000
Clark, Katherine	Katherine Clark for Congress	Massachusetts	Democratic	\$1,000
Comer, James	Comer for Congress	Kentucky	Republican	\$2,500
Conaway, Herb	Herb Conaway for Congress	New Jersey	Democratic	\$1,000
Correa, Lou	Lou Correa for Congress	California	Democratic	\$2,500
Davis, Donald	Don Davis for NC	North Carolina	Democratic	\$2,500
Dean Cunnane, Madeleine	Mad 4 PA PAC	Pennsylvania	Democratic	\$1,000
DeGette, Diana	Diana DeGette for Congress	Colorado	Democratic	\$1,000
DelBene, Suzan	DelBene for Congress	Washington	Democratic	\$1,000
Emmer, Tom	Emmer for Congress	Minnesota	Republican	\$5,000
Figures, Shomari	Committee to Elect Shomari Figures for Congress	Alabama	Democratic	\$1,000
Gray, Adam	Adam Gray for Congress	California	Democratic	\$1,000
Griffith, H. Morgan	Morgan Griffith for Congress	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Guthrie, S. Brett	Guthrie for Congress	Kentucky	Republican	\$5,000
Horsford, Steven	Nevadans for Steven Horsford	Nevada	Democratic	\$1,000
Hudson, Richard	Hudson for Congress	North Carolina	Republican	\$5,000
Johnson, Mike	Mike Johnson for Louisiana	Louisiana	Republican	\$5,000
Joyce, John	Dr. John Joyce for Congress	Pennsylvania	Republican	\$1,000
Kelly, Mike	Mike Kelly for Congress	Pennsylvania	Republican	\$1,000
Letlow, Julia	Julia Letlow for Congress	Louisiana	Republican	\$1,000
Liccardo, Sam	Liccardo for Congress	California	Democratic	\$1,000
Malliotakis, Nicole	Nicole for New York	New York	Republican	\$1,000
McBride, Sarah	McBride for Delaware	Delaware	Democratic	\$2,500
Miller, Carol	Carol for Congress	West Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Mrvan, Frank	Mrvan for Congress	Indiana	Democratic	\$1,000
Mullin, Kevin	Kevin Mullin for Congress	California	Democratic	\$5,000
Murphy, Gregory	Friends to Elect Dr. Greg Murphy to Congress	North Carolina	Republican	\$2,500
Peters, Scott	Scott Peters for Congress	California	Democratic	\$5,000
Reschenthaler, Guy	Guy for Congress	Pennsylvania	Republican	\$1,000
Ross, Deborah	Deborah Ross for Congress	North Carolina	Democratic	\$5,000
Ruiz, Raul	Dr. Raul Ruiz for Congress	California	Democratic	\$1,000
Rulli, Michael	Rulli for Ohio	Ohio	Republican	\$1,000

Scalise, Stephen	Scalise for Congress	Louisiana	Republican	\$5,000
Schneider, Bradley	Schneider for Congress	Illinois	Democratic	\$5,000
Schrier, Kim	Dr Kim Schrier for Congress	Washington	Democratic	\$1,000
Sewell, Terri	Terri Sewell for Congress	Alabama	Democratic	\$1,000
Smith, Adrian	Adrian Smith for Congress	Nebraska	Republican	\$1,000
Soto, Darren	Darren Soto for Congress	Florida	Democratic	\$1,000
Trahan, Lori	Lori Trahan for Congress Committee	Massachusetts	Democratic	\$1,000
Veasey, Marc	Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee	Texas	Democratic	\$1,000
Watson Coleman, Bonnie	Bonnie Watson Coleman for Congress	New Jersey	Democratic	\$1,000
Yakym, Rudy	Rudy for Indiana	Indiana	Republican	\$1,000

Leadership Political Action Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Carter, Buddy	Buddy PAC	Georgia	Republican	\$5,000
Coons, Christopher	Blue Hen Federal PAC	Delaware	Democratic	\$5,000
Cornyn, John	Alamo PAC	Texas	Republican	\$5,000
Daines, Steve	Big Sky Opportunity PAC	Montana	Republican	\$1,000
Smith, Jason	Mr. Southern Missourian In The House PAC	Missouri	Republican	\$5,000
Tillis, Thom	Together Holding Our Majority PAC	North Carolina	Republican	\$5,000

Non-Candidate Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
N/A	150PAC.Org	N/A	Bipartisan	\$1,000
N/A	Aspire PAC	N/A	Democratic	\$2,500
N/A	CHC BOLD PAC	N/A	Democratic	\$5,000
N/A	Congressional Black Caucus PAC	N/A	Democratic	\$5,000
N/A	Equality PAC	N/A	Democratic	\$5,000
N/A	House Conservatives Fund	N/A	Republican	\$5,000
N/A	Moderate Democrats PAC	N/A	Democratic	\$5,000
N/A	New Democrat Coalition Action Fund	N/A	Democratic	\$5,000
N/A	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of	N/A	Bipartisan	\$5,000
	America (PhRMA) Better Government Committee	:		

Total 2025 1H PAC Contributions:

\$207,500